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History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No
Accidents
Reported

Service
History

Open
Recall

Non-
Personal
Vehicle

$26,290 Retail Value

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2015 GMC SAVANA G2500
VIN: 1GTW7FCF2F1906906
VAN
4.8L V8 SFI OHV 16V
FLEX FUEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/29/21 at 3:32:25 PM (CDT). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

2 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

8 Service history records

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

88,641 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2017

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 3 mo. 4 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Arizona California

Estimated miles driven per year 9,522/yr 17,913/yr

Last reported odometer reading 12,215 88,641

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
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Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you dnd that any
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. 
Register | View Terms | View Certidcate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback. No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer
service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Rental Vehicle
9,522 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/25/2015
 

10  Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #90U2015084051

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as rental vehicle

07/04/2016
 

12,183  Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction
every year.

07/11/2016
 

12,190  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/16/2016
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/03/2017
 

12,215  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
17,913 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/05/2017
 

12,226  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pahrump, NV

Odometer reading reported

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1GTW7FCF2F1906906
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1GTW7FCF2F1906906
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=1GTW7FCF2F1906906&vinSelectPattern=1GTW7FCF_F1______&vehicleVinPhrase=2015+GMC+SAVANA+G2500+%281GTW7FCF2F1906906%29&makeName=GMC&partnerCode=UPS&firstPurchaseDate=03%2F25%2F2015&lastCarfaxOdo=88641&lastCarfaxMilesOut=88%2C641+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=05%2F12%2F2021&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=normal&makeLink=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.gmc.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=STDCFX_UCP&tabbedVhr=true
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06/07/2017
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pahrump, NV

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

12/27/2017
 

31,956  Boulevard Tire
Lady Lake, FL
352-430-2380

 4.7 / 5.0 74 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated
- Wheel lug nuts torqued

04/27/2018
 

37,463  SPEEDY LUBE
Ridgecrest, CA
760-375-6080

 4.7 / 5.0 6 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Drive belts checked
- Brakes checked
- Fluids checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

05/03/2018
 

General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #18V295
- Recall #N172086770
- DRIVER SIDE WINDOW SWITCH INOPERATIVE
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer to obtain more
information about this recall.
- Learn more about this recall

11/19/2018
 

45,827  Ken Scales Automotive
Medford, OR
541-772-6736
kenscalesauto.com

 4.9 / 5.0 9 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/25/2019
 

51,433  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/02/2019
 

53,499  Silver Street Express Lube
Elko, NV
775-777-2093

 4.7 / 5.0 31 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and dlter changed

09/16/2019
 

58,951  Ken Scales Automotive
Medford, OR
541-772-6736
kenscalesauto.com

 4.9 / 5.0 9 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Drive belts checked
- Oil and dlter changed

10/22/2019
 

61,087  Xpress Auto Service
Pahrump, NV
775-751-2020
xpressautoservice.com/

 4.2 / 5.0 11 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and dlter changed
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Fluids checked

03/16/2020
 

71,696  Ken Scales Automotive
Medford, OR
541-772-6736
kenscalesauto.com

 4.9 / 5.0 9 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 44 Customer Favorites!

 25 Customer Favorites!

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists in 2014 2017 Chevrolet Express and GMC Savana
vehicles (built through 6/21/16 and 6/17/16 respectively) equipped with power windows. Under certain conditions, liquid can enter the power window
switches in these vehicles and cause corrosion, leading to high electrical resistance. High electrical resistance can cause the switch to heat up, smoke or
melt, increasing the risk of dre and injury. Occupants may notice that the power window is malfunctioning or inoperative. Smoke or an odor from smoke
or melting may also come from the door panel.

A short circuit in these switches can cause the switch to heat up, smoke or melt. Over time, under rare circumstances, the switch can catch dre while the
vehicle is on or up to ten minutes after the vehicle is shut off before the driver exits the vehicle, increasing the risk of injury to the driver or passengers.

Remedy: Replace driver side door window switch.

 28 Customer Favorites!

 49 Customer Favorites!

 28 Customer Favorites!

 19 Customer Favorites!

 28 Customer Favorites!

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://www.kenscalesauto.com/
http://www.kenscalesauto.com/
http://www.kenscalesauto.com/
http://www.kenscalesauto.com/
http://www.xpressautoservice.com/
http://www.xpressautoservice.com/
http://www.kenscalesauto.com/
http://www.kenscalesauto.com/
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05/12/2021
 

88,641  Walmart Auto Care Center
Pahrump, NV
775-537-1411
walmart.com

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed

Question about this Walmart record?
- Call 866-263-3709

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the drst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls also suggest improvements
that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX dednes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
5/29/21 3:32:25 PM (CDT)

http://www.walmart.com/
http://www.walmart.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


5/29/21, 1:33 PMCARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 GMC SAVANA G2500: 1GTW7FCF2F1906906

Page 5 of 7https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1GTW7FCF2F1906906

2015 GMC SAVANA G2500
VIN: 1GTW7FCF2F1906906
Body Style: VAN
Engine Size: 4.8L V8 SFI OHV 16V
Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

 

Original Manufacturer's Warranty: 
Basic Warranty Expired 
Please condrm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes: 
36 months or 36,000 miles

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report and/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for

additional information, glossary of terms,
source attributions,disclaimers & limitations.

Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners: 2

Last owned in the following
state/province: California

Annual average mileage:
14,443 

*Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback No Issues
Reported

Other Accidents / Damage No Issues
Reported

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
5/29/21 3:32:25 PM (CDT)
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2015

GMC SAVANA G2500 (1GTW7FCF2F1906906).

Please condrm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2015 GMC SAVANA G2500

VIN: 1GTW7FCF2F1906906

Estimated start date of warranty: 03/25/2015

Last CARFAX reading reported on 05/12/2021: 88,641 miles

Today's Date: 05/29/2021

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

mi    

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain 60 months or 100,000 miles Coverage expired

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Corrosion 72 months or 100,000 miles Coverage expired

Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inbatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specicc Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes Emissions: Applicable to light duty trucks equipped with light duty gasoline engine.

Recalculate Warranty
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Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions coverage may

vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specidc details. Transferable: No cost, unlimited

owners covered. Specidc Components: See notes below. Maintenance: Alignment and wheel

balancing are considered maintenance after 7,500 miles. 2/24,000 scheduled maintenance

2013 Sierra LD and any 2014 and newer GMC. Diesel: Diesel engine coverage is 5/100,000, no

deductible. 6.6L Duramax diesel engine has federal emission coverage for 5/50,000, no

deductible. Notes: Includes surface corrosion, batteries, adjustments, alternate transportation,

roadside assistance, tires prorated. Includes courtesy transportation, roadside assistance,

transferable, no deductible.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such

as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty

information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the GMC

web site.

http://www.gmc.com/

